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Td'NDoCho . 

M':1c SU, Truye'n D~o vi Till Hllu Tin Linh t~ Vl~t Nam 

FREEDOM COMMITIee 
For Imprisoned Pastors and Christians in Viet Nam 
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'/EWL. it '{ELIGIOUS IJ)n POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FOR.'1 

- (Two Copies) ------
1::171 : V Yes_, _'I.: 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via t~e Orderly 
Departure Pr~grarn can be established. 

Address & Telephone 

4. ~A:'lE5 OF REI..;..TIVES;;"CQUAINT.ANCES IN THE U. S. 

Re la ti.::.r.shio . 

If you are eligible to fil~ for the applicant uncer Category I of t~e 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of ~elationship (AOR) I 

you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petltion for relatives in Vietnam on I~S Form 1-130 
!nus t d'o so 
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M':lc Sl1, Truye'n D~o va. Tin Hiiu Tin Linh t~ Vl~t Nam 

FREEDOM COMMITTEE 
For Imprisoned Pastors and Christians in Viet Nam 

f.\:,HUES OF nET';.\'·!ESL POLJTI.c:\L..£::I1ISO~\[:.RS ASSOCL\TIO\ IV ~ 
<tELIGIOUS fJJR_ POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FOR\{ '/E'rlL. R --r-----

(Two copies) 1:171 1/ Yes_, _'L: 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. a~~ission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

Address & Telephone 

4. ~~,~S OF RELATlVES/nCQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Na."!ie I .~.::'=::ess & Tele?h~r.e llOf; P-e 1 a tL::.r.shi tj . 
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If you are eligible to file for the applicant uncer Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of ~elation5hip (AOR) I 

you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petlticn for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
mus t d'o so 
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Uy tsAN V~N UONG 
Tr& 'N Do Cho • 

M¥c Su. Truye'n D~o va TLn Hllu Tin Linh t"'" Vi~t Nam 

FREEDOM COMMITIEE 
For Imprisoned Pastors and Christians in Viet Nam 0 t.; nO>? 

F.\\l1 LIES O:'~ET\C\·.:ES~ ... .EQ.l.rTlf:\l...l.:qISO:\ERS '\SSOCL\TlO'~ IV ~ ~--=--~---
'{ELIGIOUS &JJR POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FOR.'1 'JE~L.;; _____ _ 

(Two Copies) 1:171 : V Yes.!-.-';.: 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICA."iT IN VIE'!'!:.;'''\ /1J(i.V l.f€tli --1JUlJ.,. If !l6-HiF-~ 
Lase Middle Firse 

Current Address q4 Da. ... 1l/tl#1 Cau. clu., y P. <. LX & . tio cit,: /11../4;, 
" I V/,E. r .A/~ 

Date of Birth /Vr/J! oLD; 1'13.8 Place of Birth t1t<C!!!J AJ~ /lJ~ 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) fri£tjir-v I ~fy. {jft:l?& Q-Z;lhnmat'fIYI ~ 
(Rank & Position) ~ 0 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATtON CAf1? Dates: From ty'!-. If?STo ~ 11RL 

~ L/ ctI ffw.-v It./rrU C-f £AI 
3. SPONSOR'S NAME; CqQt/aOy .8cra;6'£! CI'U-v'Ld... 

arne . 

Address & Telephone 

4. NA.:·1ES OF REUTrlES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

ne 1 a ti.:.r.s:-. i 0 . 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant u~cer Category! of t~e 
OOP criteria and have not illed an Affidavit of ~elationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in t~e U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on I~S Form I-130 
mus t d'o so 
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. Uy t:SAN V ~N UUNl1 -rn 'N Do Cho • 

M':lc SU
t 
Truye'n D~o va TiD Hliu Tin Linh t~ VI~t Nam 

FREEDOM COMMlTIEE 
For Imprisoned Pastors and Christians in Viet Nam 0 If ')90R 

n"nUES OF rIET\X·IES[ POLITIOL P!HSO~ERS ,\SSOCI,\TIO\ IV , --';;~--"'---::;"';:::;' 
<{ELIGIOUS &iJR POLITICAL PR150NERREGISTAATION FOR."1 \/EWL.# _-y-___ _ 

- (Two Copies) I ~171 : 1/ Yes. 'L: -- --
The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Viecnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. a~~ission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

APPL1CA."i'I' IN VIE'::.'!:'!..-'\. NfiuY£.I'J 
Last. 

/l/6H;'E.!!:L 
First 

Current Address 10 l)1f-JYf;J41 CIft<., CltU- y. ~ ~ Q. g ttO'C/f.i-MiJiJH 
') VI£t-N~ 

Date of Birt.h I!l(;ry} oli>,lq.3R Place of Birt.h 6!ua&t.~ J)tYta V/eIIlz/t0c 

Previous Occupation(before 1975) A1q)h /JuPlA.t'f OJii~ qf J;!~~ 
(Rank & Position) f ~ 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATlON CAHP Oates: From fk4u ;qZrTo ~. /C(& 

r.w Lt' CI-I t1 liM ,A)G-UC(Efi' 
5 P ON 50 R I 5 !U~, • .'·1E: C/fL IIi'tt\ ~ i:rt4tJ V' r r: cJ1A..!.l( ut 

Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. :'U~\r::S OF RELATI'lES/;;CQUAINTANCES IN THE U. 5. 

Na.'r,e I _~.dd=e5s , Teleph:Jr.a f)Oh Relatior.shio . 
( tl~ c)Tij iIi) AJfrUC{£I!' H@ Jf}6Vy£i (lip: (J.R. 6r-
" 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant uncer Category I of t~e 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of ~elationship (AOR) I 

you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to pet.ltion for relatives in Vietnam en I~S Form 1-130 
must d'o so 
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(}I Dbng QuM TI1 
0iId of DIrectors 

llJc MINi lHCJ 
3UV@TH!!"W*f 
'UYEN CUVNH GIAO 
>uy~ VAN GIdI 
iUvEN xuAN LAN 
~PLOWMAN 
:ANKMOUNG 
~ THI f'I-l.fc:N) 

3n Ch4p Hanh T.U. 
<tCUtIye Balm 

uJc MINi lHCJ 
President 

'Uv94 auYNH GIAO 

~SlK:--~resident 
2ndVlce-~ 

iUvEN VAN GIOI 
_.Secretary General 
AN THI f'I-l.fc:N) 
~Seawtary 
iJ~TH!~ 
Tre8Slnr 

SV'nDoan 
Msory Committee 

~PLOWMAN 
'JJvEN xuAN LAN 

;.. , , "..., "... 

HQI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

DATE: June 27, 1989 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Re: NGUYEN HUU NGHIEM 

Date of Birth: Nov 20. 1938 

IV ,: 045908 

~EWL ') VtfEJ): 1-07 

In reference to the above case we would like to request that your office please 
reissue a Letter of Introduction (Loll because the applicant did not receive the 
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOI is required in order to make application 
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa. 

We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our 
Association at the address shown above. 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, nsideratlon and prompt attention 
regarding this case. 

Enclosures 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored b~ Rev Nguyen Huu Lich t 

_as shown in the attachments. 



P.O. be liC, Nyack, New York 10960 1b:I1e: "1.' J68-.1135 CIIIb1e: IEI...lD" ~ MY 

(llESTICNQDE I N"'i'1.'liAV'D CF JElATIastOP 
Inst:ruc.t.1cm: Pl __ careNUy fill in 
-..c::h -=ticn. If it Cbes am JlFlPly to)lOU. 
write Ii/A. 8e sure .u .infoJ:naticn is CDr­
net .., tbe Aff.idIwit Js .i~ ana 
JIDI:ariIIIIa. Ute bl.acIt .ink ClI" typewriter. 

lA'(Jl'kllbdud"~ 
O.D.P. ED~'J' 

SEl:TlCN 1 - Anc!m' .1aU_ 
~ nane is NGUYEN HUU NGUYEN • .lex Male 

.ot.he:r Nll'll!S I .. ". WIld 
--....---------------------Itf date of birth Apri 1 22, 1965 

~ place oftdztb Da-Nang, Viet-Nam 

'" pntSent ~- .. 

M.i Iiale rurter (a). 

stt'TIClf 2 . 
I entered the U.S. em August 20, 1981 (date) ~ lIRS (1bl. Age:x:y) 

Itt present status in the u.s. is 0 Refugee:IiJ Res. Al.iaQU.S.Cit.O Q:ftJ. Drtant. 

My ~ ~S'l'MTI~ NtHER is 6-25-26]-58] 
M.i ~1ATl(J\ a:Rrll"lCA'l't N'tHER u ________ __ 
I have COIl espcnSed with the alP Office and 1Ifi M ia._O .... 4;..;,5..;..;90;,.;;8 ____ _ 
I have filed for this case w:l th the following 1t>1\1'1t.aty 1qIft::J _______ _ 

~av 3 - A. 'these are the persons 1D Vietnam tbat I tIICUla lJle to ba'ue join ~ hen: 

NiV£ IN VN. CR:ER RElA'IlCNSHlP DUE CF PlACE ,H!.StNl' ALUCPSS VN EXIT 
IIIR1'H CF BIRl1I Pl:RHlT • 

94 Da-Nam,Cau-Chu-Y 
Nov/20{38 QNam,VN P2.Q8.Ho-Chi-Minh.yN'-__ _ 1.NGUYEN HUU NGHIEH Father 

2.NGUYEN THI KIEH Mother Sept/15/43 QNam,VN Same as above 
3.NGUYEN HUU HIEN Brother Jan/02{67 ONangVN Same as above 
•• NGUYEN THI XUAN PHUONG S~is~t __ er ______ Sept/22/68 DNangVN Same as aboxe 
5.NGUYEN HUU QUYEN Brother Feb/03/71 DNangVN Same as above 

• 
,.NGUYEN THI PHUONG MAl Sister May/18/73 DNangVN Same as above 
,.NGUYEN HUU CHANH Brother Mar/20/l5 DNangVN Same as above 
8. _________ _ 

SErTI~ 3 - 8. :I have filed an Irrrr.igraat. Visa Petit.icm 0-130) far the above nlatiws: 
Yes 0 It) (!] : if yes, ~ J date arPtO\lld _______ _ 
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P.O. lax tIC, Nyack, New York 10'60 Pb:ne: (914) 2Q...IUS CIb1e: RE:L.lEF'tmCI( NY 

0JESTIClN\l:RE I NFlI»Wrr CF JELAT'ICNSKIP 

Instn.:d.icns: P1 __ carefully fill in 
Mdt -=t.f.c:m. If it b:s lOt Ifpply to YOU. 
write iVA. 8e wre all infoxnet.icn is CI:Ir­
'ftCt ... the Affidavit .is iii9*' an5 
~. Ole ~ .tr.k a:' t:ypew.riter. 

lAT()1'kllbdud. 
O.D.f. I'I:Y~'T 

SEX:Tl~ 1 - Anchor ___ laUw 
~ n.me is NGUYEN HUU NGUYEN . aex Male 
.ot.hI!r NITIeS I have taJed 

~--------------------ttl date of birth _ Apri 1 22, 1965 
ttl place cftdzth Da-Nang, Viet-Nam 

~ present AI5dress_ 

Iti ph:I'1e nunb!r (a) j 

J 1b:k 
--~ .-----...;.;:;::;.;.;... 

I entered the U.S. Ql August 20, 1981 (date) ~ LIRS N:>l. Age:x:y) 

ttr present status :in the u.S. is 0 Refugee:liJ Res. A1.ienO U.S.Cit.£] 0nS. Intrant. 

My ~ REGlS'l'AA.n~ Nt.:tmE:R 1& A-25-261-581 
Iti ~~~ a:RI'lFlocr'E N'i.HER 1s __________ ~ 

I have CX>II ~ wi ttl the CIlP Office ~ IIfi IVI .is._.;..04.;..;;5.;;..90;;.;;8~ __ _ 
I have filed for t:his ease with the following \t)l\J'lWy Iq/!!rtr::y ________ _ 

SEX:'TIQV 3 - A. These are the persons in Vietnam thI!It. I1«JUUJ lib to have join ~ here: 

NN'E IN VN. CR:ER m.AnCNSHIP DUE CF PJACE P.RESfNl' AtIRSS VN EXIT 

I.NGUYEN HUU NGHIEM 
2.NGUYEN THI KIEM 

Father 
Mother 

BtR:IB CF BIR1B P.ERKlT • 
94 Da-Nam,Cau-Chu-Y 

Nov/20/38 gNam,VN P2.08.Ho-Chi-Minh,VN1-__ _ 
SeRt/15/43 gNam,VN Same as above 

l.NGUYEN HUU HIEN Brother Jan/02/67 ONangVN Same as above 
4.NGUYEN THI XUAN PHUONG S~is .. t~er~ ___ Sept/22/68 DNangVN Same as above 
5.NGUYEN HUU QUYEN Brother 
,.NGUYEN THI PHUONG MAl 
7.NGUYEN HUU CHANH 
8. ________ _ 

Si ster 
Brother 

Feb/03/7 ~ DNa ngVN _S~a;me:.::...;:;a;,:;.s..;;a=b __ ov.oo.;:e _______ _ 
May/18/73 DNangVN _S;;.;;a=me;.;;;....;;a __ s ..... a ... b .... ov ... e ________ _ 
Ma r 120/7.5 DNangVN _S;;;;.;;a_m;.;;..e ..;;a;.;;..s ...;;a;.;;b_ov.;.;;e~ ____ _ 

&rrI~ 3 - s. I have filec!1 an ImnigraDt Visa Jlllltitian (1-130) far the above nlatiws: 
, 

Yes 0 M:> I!J ; if yes, 1Ih!n I date ~-______ _ 
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H.,. obng Quain Tr1 
Board of Directors 

KHUc t.tNi lHCl 
NGU~lH!~ 
NGUYEN OUYNH GIAO 
NGUY~ VAN GIdt 
NGUYEN xuAN tAN 
HIEPLOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TAANlHl~ 

Ban Chip Hanh T.lI. 
ExectJUYI Bon 
KHUc MN-IlHCl 

Presidenl 
NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 

,"111 VIC&-President 
n:w. KIM DUNG 
2ndVlce-~ 

NGUvEN vAN GIOI 
• Secretary Ge,..,. 

THAN lH! PI-lJdNG 
Depyey Secretary 

NGUv§4lH!~ 
rl'1llUlU'8r 

c6v .... ooan 
AdVIsory Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN tAN 

'" , , A ~ " 

HOI CIA t1INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

DATE: June 27! 1989 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

R~ NGUYEN HUU NGHIEM 

Date of Birth: Nov 20, 1938 

IV': 045908 

~EWL '} IwIt!!'EJ): 1-07 

In reference to the above case we would I ike to request that your office please 
reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) because the applicant did not receive the 
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOI is required in order to make application 
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa. 

We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our 
Association at the address shown above. 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, nsideration and prompt attention 
regarding this case. 

Enclosures 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by' Rev Nguyen Huu Lich, 

_as shown in the attachments. 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

kEGIONAL SERVICE CENTER 
100 CENTENNIAL MALLoN 2M 459 
LINCOLN. NEf.!8iQa ' 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

Andrew NGUYEN 

• 

.wIE OF IIENEFICWlY 

Kiem Thi NG.JYm; 

6-24-88 8-23-88 

DATE: 9-02-88 

The .. PItitiOn you filed hu been 1IPPfOWId. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been giwn the appropriate classification. Hole the IPPf'CMII 
.... no .......ance that the benefici.-y wiI automatiCally be found eligible for .. issuance, admission to the United States or edjuslmenIlO 
IiIwfuI pennMent resident status. Whether the benefICiary gels a vist. is decided only when .., application is made to a consutar oIficer; whether the 
... ~ II admitted Of IIdjUSlI ... us in the United States is decided only when an appIic8Iion is made tn an immigration officer. 

1. III YOUR PETITION TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFIC\AAY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE Of A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDeD TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART Of THE DEPARTMENT Of STATE. Will CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YQU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN Of THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GMNG THE DATE Of YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF Of YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STill UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HElPfUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT ______ _ 
THIS COMPlETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONlY BV 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES Of THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Of STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATfS CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BEN~FICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCOfI)tNG TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. OUEST IONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND Will APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENClOSED APPlICATION (FORM 1-485} SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAVS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSlY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

S. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED Of THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

8. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPlY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAIlABlE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Of STATE. BUREAU Of CONSUlAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON, D.C. 

"!. 0 ORIGINAl OCC-",MENTS SUDMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOURPETIT1ON UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

I :-., 
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WIN TRANSLATING • INTERPRETING SERVICES ~,;}VAN PHaNG PHIEN DlcH • THONG DicH 
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JOUa Emph W.y South, s..uJe, W.shingcon 98J78. (206j"722.T.WlN (722-8946) , .. c, " . 

DEPARTHEHT OF INTERlOR 

Caap Tan-Hiep 

..... ~,. " 

DNJ§WroJI of . 

C'RlIPlCAD or CAIP I!!J,§YB 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

Independence -Freedo. - Happiness 

No. 599/GR Fora no. OOl-QLTG issued by the Order no. 2565 dated 1/21/12 

Based on the Instruction no. 966-BCA/TT dated 5/31/1961 of the Depart.ent 

of Interior. 

Applying thu Decision of Forgiveness no. 09 dated 18th of -------- ------
___ J_al_lu_c_lr~y ____ • 19 __ H_I ___ of the Department of Interior. 

Name : 

NOW, ISSUEING THIS CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE TO 

NGUYEN HUU NGHIEM 

Birthdate 1938 

Birthplace: Dien-Ban, Quang-Nam 

Former address before arrested: 94 Gia nam cau chu Y, Phuong 2, Quan 8, Ho-Chi-

Former rank: Major, Deputy Officer of Information Bureau. Minh city. 

Date of Arrest June 14th, 1975 

Punish.ent : Re-education Camp 

Address after released: 94 da nam cau chu Y, phuong 2, Quan 8, Ho-Chi-Minh cty. 

Conduct during ro-educated : 

(12 months HouHe-arrest) 

Right Index Fingerprint 
Of NGUYEN HUU NGHIEM 
No. 007486 
Issued at Tan-Hiep 

8earer's Signature 

CERTIFiCATION 0 .. ' TRANSI.ATOR' S COMPETENCE 

Dated January. 30th 

Jailer 

PHAM NGOC DUONG 

1. the under~ignud ~~~H-~HU~ ~~_ TRUONG, h~reby certify that the above Is an 
accurate translation or the Original in Vietn_ese, and that 1 sa co.p~tunt 
in both ~ngl1sh and Vietnamesu to render such translation. 

SUBSCRIBEDANDSWORtUQ8EFORE~_ Dated !f~Of f~~ 19 Jr 
this ,,+'1 defat f~ 19 A- ~ - ~ c ' 

Notary Public in and for the Stat. 01 Signature of Translator 
Washinllon, ,Midins at Seattle 

THUAT LUONG NGUYEN 

_,19B... 
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, 
EMaASSY OF THE U~ITEO STAT!5 OF AMEqICA 

~ANGKOK, THAILANO 

DEC 8, 1939 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

UGUYEN HUU ~lGH IEH BOPN 2~ NOV J~ (IV 459(8) 
NGUYEN THI KIEM fP)R N 1 5 sep 43 "lIFE 
NGUYEN HUU HIEN BORN 2 JAN 67 UfHURIHE 0 SON NGUYEN THI X UA N PHUO "G BOR rf 2Z SEP 68 UNMARftIEO OAUGHT ER NGUYEN HUU QUYEN BORN l f~S 71 UNMARRIED SO~I 
NGUYEN THI PHUONG MAl 8f)1? N 1 R MAY 73 IJNHARqIE'l DAUGHTEQ 
NGUYEN HUU CHANH BORN 2U MAR 75 UNr.'ARRIEO SON 

AODR ES:S IN VIETNAM: 1:14 01\ NAM, CAU CHU Y 
P 02 
Q (18 

TIP HO CHI MINH 
VEWL#: 54310 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN OAY OUI)C COl NHU TAM CU TIEU-CHUAN DE OI~H-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHleN, SU QUYET-DtNH CUOI CUNG DE HOI OU 'lIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO cuoe PHONG-VAM eUA VIEN-CHUC SO OI-lRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-QUA VIEe KHAH sue KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
~HIET. DE CO SU eHAP-THUAN eUOI CUNG eUA VIEN-eHUC HO.-KY, VA TRuoe 
KHI RDI KHOI VtET-NAM, MOl NGUOt CAN Co sue KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI OU 
NHUNG OIEU-KIEN CUA LU~T QI-TRU HO~-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI N~Y ou~e [HINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM eHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU ~UY VI CHO PH~P HO DUOC THI HANH TAl 
V I ET-N AM NHUNG THU-T UC CAN THI ET L I EN-flU!\N 0 EN HO- SC X IN ROI KHOI 
VI!T-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH ~A Dt CO TRAT TU (OCP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
Tue KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHtEM Y-TE CAM THlET V~ ouoe eHINH-QUY~N 
VIET-NAM tHO PHEP GAP V}EN-CHUC co THAM-QUYEN CUA eHINH-PHU HQl-KY DE 
Duoe PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU KIEN DUOC OINH-eu TAl HOI-KY CUA BAT eu N~UOI H60 CO TEN TR~NG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONS CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG ~OT SO TQUONG HOP, SAO 
GOM Cft HON-NHAN, LY-DI, OfN TUOI 21, HAY QUA OQ1. 

OOP-I 
07/8B 0012190 
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